As of June 19, 2015

Moritaka Yoshida
Senior Managing Officer
Toyota Motor Corporation

*  Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division
*  Chief officer, Product Planning Group

*  Chief safety technology officer

*  Chief officer, Design Quality Innovation Division

Date of birth: July 12, 1957

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor’s degree in mechanical engineering, Nagoya University,

Career

Apr.

1980

Sep. 1993

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Jun.

Jun.

Jun.

Jun.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Jun.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

1995
1998
2003

2003
2007

2008

2009
2011
2011
2011
2011
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015

1980

Joined Toyota Motor Corporation

Assistant manager, Vehicle Development Center 1

Project manager, Vehicle Development Center 1

Project general manager, Vehicle Development Center 1

Chief engineer, Vehicle Development Center 1

Chief engineer, Lexus Development Center

General manager, BR Vehicle Control System Planning
Department

General manager, Vehicle Control System Engineering
Management Division

Managing officer

Field general manager, Electronics Engineering Field

Chief safety technology officer

Field general manager, Vehicle Control System Field

Deputy chief officer, Product Planning Group

Chief officer, Value Analysis Development Division

Chief officer, Product Planning Group

Senior managing officer

Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division

Chief officer, Design Quality Innovation Division

Key non-TMC posts
Audit & Supervisory Board member, Denso Corporation (June 2015-)



