

Moritaka Yoshida Senior Managing Officer Toyota Motor Corporation

- Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division
- Chief officer, Product Planning Group
- Chief safety technology officer
- Chief officer, Design Quality Innovation Division

Date of birth: July 12, 1957

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in mechanical engineering, Nagoya University, 1980

Career

Apr. 1980	Joined Toyota Motor Corporation
Sep. 1993	Assistant manager, Vehicle Development Center 1
Jan. 1995	Project manager, Vehicle Development Center 1
Jan. 1998	Project general manager, Vehicle Development Center 1
Jan. 2003	Chief engineer, Vehicle Development Center 1
Jun. 2003	Chief engineer, Lexus Development Center
Jun. 2007	General manager, BR Vehicle Control System Planning
	Department
Jun. 2008	General manager, Vehicle Control System Engineering
	Management Division
Jun. 2009	Managing officer
Apr. 2011	Field general manager, Electronics Engineering Field
Apr. 2011	Chief safety technology officer
Apr. 2011	Field general manager, Vehicle Control System Field
Jun. 2011	Deputy chief officer, Product Planning Group
Apr. 2013	Chief officer, Value Analysis Development Division
Apr. 2013	Chief officer, Product Planning Group
Apr. 2014	Senior managing officer
Apr. 2015	Chief officer, TNGA Planning Division
Apr. 2015	Chief officer, Design Quality Innovation Division

Key non-TMC posts

Audit & Supervisory Board member, Denso Corporation (June 2015-)